# FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE L'ART PHOTOGRAPHIQUE The International Federation of Photographic Art

INFO 160/2020 E

## FIAP DISTINCTIONS - PRACTICAL INFORMATION

IMPORTANT: This document supersedes document 055/2016 E. Always use the 3 digit code (ONU code > see info 032/2016) for your country in the applications.

#### AFIAP, EFIAP, EFIAP levels, CAFIAP and CEFIAP Distinctions

- Send the completed document (pages A, B and C) by electronic mail to the FIAP Distinctions
  Service and also the digital files of the works by "WeTransfer". (fiapdistinctions@gmail.com)
- Send the page A on paper signed (by the responsible of the federation) and also the page B on paper signed (by the author) by postal mail to the FIAP Distinctions Service.
- → The responsible for the postal mail (pages A and B)

Ms. Chris Discart Hagenbroeksesteenweg 174 B-2500 Lier BELGIUM

- The sum of € 70 for each applicant is to be paid to the FIAP Treasurer.
- By paying into the FIAP account: see bottom.

In case of payment by cheque, an additional amount of 15 € has to be included to cover the bank costs. Also see Info 040/2016.

#### **MFIAP Distinction**

- The application dossier and also the digital files of the works must be sent to the **FIAP Distinctions Service** by "WeTransfer". (fiapdistinctions@gmail.com)
- Send the prints to the responsible for the MFIAP dossiers with the pages "A" and "B" signed and the introductory text. Deadline: end of January of each year.
- → The responsible for the MFIAP dossiers

Ms. Chris Discart Hagenbroeksesteenweg 174 B-2500 Lier BELGIUM

- Pay to the FIAP Treasurer the sum of € 120 per applicant.
- → By paying into the FIAP account:

**FIAP** 

IBAN: AT11 4571 0002 3100 3862 BIC (Swift-Code): VOVBAT2B Volksbank Vorarlberg, Autriche

In case of payment by cheque, an additional amount of 15 € has to be included to cover the bank costs. Also see Info 040/2016

### **ESFIAP and HonEFIAP Distinctions**

— The application dossier is to be sent to the **FIAP Distinctions Service** by electronic mail. (fiapdistinctions@gmail.com).